

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

19 December 2014 Announcement 22/2014

TDC's financial calendar for 2015

TDC releases its financial calendar for 2015 as set out below.

7 January

Start of closed period prior to Financial Statements for 2014

21 January

Deadline for the Company's shareholders to submit a written request to have a specific business included in the agenda for the Annual General Meeting on 5 March

5 February

Financial Statements for 2014

6 February

Annual Report 2014 (English version) public on www.tdc.com

20 February

Annual Report 2014 (Danish version) public on www.tdc.dk

5 March

Annual General Meeting

6 - 10 March

The shares are being traded without dividend

10 March

Payment of dividend

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: Investor.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk 13 April

Start of closed period prior to Interim Financial Statements January – March 2015

7 May

Interim Financial Statements January - March 2015

8 July

Start of closed period prior to Interim Financial Statements January – June 2015

7 August

Interim Financial Statements January – June 2015, including the Board of Directors' decision to distribute interim dividend

10 - 12 August

The shares are being traded without dividend

12 August

Payment of dividend

8 October

Start of closed period prior to Interim Financial Statements January – September 2015

3 November

Interim Financial Statements January - September 2015

31 December

End of fiscal year 2015

Release of financial statements for the year and interim financial statements is expected at approximately 8:00 (CET) on the days referred to.

The trading window for persons employed by the TDC Group and entered on TDC's insider list is four weeks from the release of financial statements for the year and interim financial statements.

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC is the leading communication and home entertainment company in Scandinavia and the leading provider of communications services in Denmark. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale, Norway, Sweden and the cost centre Operations/Channels/ Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: Nasdaq Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO.
Bloomberg TDC DC.
Nominal value DKK 1.
ISIN DK0060228559.